10/552826

05-16-2006

Ĭ

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MCDIFIED Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 17116) 10-109	13238325			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	e: Please record the traction of the property of the cor.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Satoshi YASUI	TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED			
Seiji MIZOHATA Takeshi YAMAGUCHI	6-7, Minamihomachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0054 Japan			
Kengo TANAKA	Osaka 341-0034 Japan			
Kengo Irawaka				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: September 20, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	tion, the execution date of the application is: September 20, 2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Not Yet Assigned	Unknown			
Additional numbers a				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.			
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
COSTONALATIONALA	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
/19/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000168 10552826	Deposit Account.			
FC:8021 40.00 0F	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS STACE			
10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infole original document,	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
origina accument				
Josephy Kuchy	October 7, 2005			
Joseph J (Ruch, Jr. Reg. No.	26,577 Date			
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNME	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Alexandri	a, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 017885 FRAME: 0100

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

nsert	TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED			
SSIGNEE's ame(s) ddress(es))	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-	-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	n-shi, Osaka 541-0054 Japan	
	and the second s			
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to		ıs and
litle of vention)	WOVEN OR KNITTED FABRIC CONTAINING TWO DIFFERENT TYPES OF YARNS AND CLOTHING CONTAINING THE FABRIC			
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2004 / 008904 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:			
sert date	(a) executed on			_
application, not neurrent)	(b) filed on	, data, when known.	creby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	_
	said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be decla	ace, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	osecution of said application(s) and the issuand use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all par- roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	legal
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
ignatures)	1) F F The (SIGNATURE)	Satoshi Yasui	September 20, 2005	
	電端 育治	Seiji Mizohata	September 20, 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3) LI CI	Takeshi Yamaguchi	September 20, 2005 (DATE)	
	,田中謙吾	Kengo Tanaka	September 20, 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(7 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(· · -)	

PATENT REEL: 017885 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 10/07/2005